
2025 Gardner Golf Course Event Schedule 
 

Date    Event       Entries Close @ 5pm 

Saturday, May 3 -   Two-Day Member-Member    Sunday, April 27  

Sunday, May 4 

Saturday, May 10  GWGA Opening Day Scramble   Sunday, May 4 

Sunday, May 18  Team Match Play Qualifier   Sunday, May 11 

    US Kids 

Thursday, May 22  MassGolf Spring Teams 

Saturday, May 24 -   Delay Memorial & Memorial Tournaments Sunday, May 18 

Monday, May 26  (10AM) 

Tuesday, May 27  WCWGA 

Saturday, May 31  Napoleon Club Member-Member (Guest) 

  

Sunday, June 1  Gardner Golf Course Member-Guest  Sunday, May 25 

Saturday, June 7  Commissioners’ Cup Qualifying (10AM) Sunday, June 1 

Sunday, June 8  Commissioners’ Cup Round Matches (10AM)  

Thursday, June 12  Traveling Seniors 

Saturday, June 14  PACC 

Sunday, June 15  Adult-Child / Parent-Child   Sunday, June 8 

Saturday, June 21  SGGA Member-Guest 

Sunday, June 22  Mixed Scotch     Sunday, June 15 

Thursday, June 26  MassGolf PubLinks Qualifier 

Friday, June 27  Fitchburg Football Boosters 

 

Friday, July 4-  Dr. Blake Memorial 

Sunday, July 6 

Saturday, July 5 -   Independence Four-Ball    Sunday, June 29 

Sunday, July 6  

Saturday, July 12  Acadien Social Club- NEW 

Saturday, July 19 -  Men’s Club Championship (10AM)  Sunday, July 13 

Sunday, July 20 & 

Saturday, July 26 -  

Sunday, July 27 

Thursday, July 24  Traveling Seniors 

Saturday, July 26 -  Ladies’ Club Championship (10AM)  Sunday, July 20 

Sunday, July 27 

 

 



Date    Event       Entries Close @ 5pm 

Saturday, August 2 - Second Chance Four-Ball    Sunday, July 27 

Sunday, August 3  

Friday, August 8  Gardner Basketball Boosters 

Saturday, August 9  Commissioners’ Cup Finals (7AM) 

    Elks 

Sunday, August 10  GWGA Shoot-Out  (3PM)  

Tuesday, August 12 Junior Club Championship 

Thursday, August 14 Greater Gardner Chamber of Commerce 

Saturday, August 16 NyproMold 

Saturday, August 16 - Senior Club Championship    Sunday, August 10 

Sunday, August 17 

Saturday, August 30-  2 By 2 Fourball     Saturday, August 24 

Sunday, August 31 

 

Friday, September 5 Gardner Police Relief Association 

Sunday, September 7 Mixed Scotch     Sunday, August 31 

Friday, September 12 - Three-Day Member-Member   Sunday, September 7 

Sunday, September 14 

Saturday, September 20 Napoleon Club Championships 

Sunday, September 21 Friday Night Mixed Scotch 

Friday, September 26 The Cazzie 3.0 

Saturday, September 27 SGGA Championship 

 

Saturday, October 4 Tuesday Knights of Zoe’s Final Day 

Sunday, October 5  GWGA Final Day Scramble   Sunday, September 28 

Friday, October 10  The Eddie 

Saturday, October 11 - Annual Columbus Day Weekend Fourball Sunday, October 5 

Monday, October 13 

Tuesday, October 14 - Annual Greens Aeration 

Friday, October 17 

Saturday, October 25 Zoe’s Appreciation Scramble 

Sunday, October 26 TP Scotch 

Saturday, November 1 Cross-Country Scramble and Pot Luck Meal Sunday, October 26 
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